70
Pi
ct
or
ia
l I
nd
ex

surfaces and clamp without twisting the clamped parts.
The values were arrived at by a series of tests whereby a limited
number of ball joint pads were subjected for a limited time to a
vertical static load to the pads.
At the values given in the table a permanent deformation of the ball
is almost impossible.
Ball joint thrust pads GN 346 can also be used as levelling feet with a
small foot diameter.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Strength values of nuts (see page A20)
GN 346
Description d1 d2 l1 ≈ l2 t min. A/F
Static
load
in kN
GN 346-16-M8 16 M 8 19 7 9 12 5 20
GN 346-20-M10 20 M 10 22 8 11 15 7.5 35
GN 346-24-M12 24 M 12 25 10 12 17 10 50
GN 346-30-M16 30 M 16 34 13 16 24 15 115
GN 347 RoHS
Hexagon nuts with ball socket
SPECIFICATION
Steel
- Tensile strength class 10
- blackened
INFORMATION
Hexagon nuts with ball socket GN 347 are capable od clamping
slanting surfaces up to 3° without disturbing / twisting the clamped
surface.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Strength values of nuts (see page A20)
GN 347
Description d1 d2 l ≈ A/F
GN 347-17-M8 17 M 8 14 13 13
GN 347-21-M10 21 M 10 17.5 16 25
GN 347-24-M12 24 M 12 21.5 18 38
GN 347-30-M16 30 M 16 28 24 76
GN 347-36-M20 36 M 20 35 30 141
GN 347-44-M24 44 M 24 42.5 36 262
943
GN 709.1 RoHS
Clamping pads
with threaded stud

Steel
- hardened
- blank
INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.1 are used as mobile supports or as spring
plungers for clamping workpieces. They can also be used as a back
stop.
The ball is limited to an angular movement of 9° only.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- ISO-Fundamental Tolerances (see page A21)
ON REQUEST
- Serrated hard metal ball
GN 709.1
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 l1 ±0.02 l2 ±0.1 l3 A/F Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.1-13-M6-B 13 M 6 7.2 10 13 - 8 11 10 13
GN 709.1-13-M8-B 13 M 8 7.2 10 13 - 8 11 10 13
GN 709.1-20-M8-B 20 M 8 10.5 16 18 - 10 17 25 39
GN 709.1-20-M10-B 20 M 10 10.5 16 18 - 10 17 25 41
GN 709.1-20-M12-B 20 M 12 10.5 16 18 - 12 17 25 51
GN 709.1-30-M16-B 30 M 16 20 25 27 - 16 27 90 151
GN 709.1-50-M20-B 50 M 20 34.5 40 35 - 20 41 165 521
GN 709.1-13-M6-R 13 M 6 7.2 10 - 13 8 11 10 13
GN 709.1-13-M8-R 13 M 8 7.2 10 - 13 8 11 10 14
GN 709.1-20-M8-R 20 M 8 10.5 16 - 18 10 17 25 39
GN 709.1-20-M10-R 20 M 10 10.5 16 - 18 10 17 25 41
GN 709.1-20-M12-R 20 M 12 10.5 16 - 18 12 17 25 41
GN 709.1-30-M16-R 30 M 16 20 25 - 27 16 27 90 151
GN 709.1-50-M20-R 50 M 20 34.5 40 - 35 20 41 165 521
+386 41 694 339
944

Clamping pads GN 709.2 are used as monile supports or as spring
plungers for clamping workpieces. They can also be used as a back
stop.
The ball is limited to an angular movement of 9° only.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- ISO-Fundamental Tolerances (see page A21)
ON REQUEST
- Serrated hard metal ball
GN 709.2
Description d1 n6 d2 d3 d4 d5 H7 l1 ±0.02 l2 ±0.1 l3 max.
t min. For
max.
static load
Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.2-12-B 12 M 3 7.2 10 12 11 - 3.2 6 10 9
GN 709.2-18-B 18 M 4 10.5 16 18 17 - 4 8 25 31
GN 709.2-28-B 28 M 5 20 25 28 25 - 5.5 13 90 81
GN 709.2-12-R 12 M 3 7.2 10 12 - 11 3.2 6 10 11
GN 709.2-18-R 18 M 4 10.5 16 18 - 17 4 8 25 31
GN 709.2-28-R 28 M 5 20 25 28 - 25 5.5 13 90 81
945
GN 709.3 RoHS
Clamping pads
adjustable

- hardened
- blank
Hexagon nut
ISO 4035 (DIN 439)
Steel, blackened
INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.3 are used as mobile supports or as spring
plungers for clamping workpieces. They can also be used as a back
stop.
The ball is limited to an angular movement of 9° only.
ON REQUEST
- Serrated hard metal ball
GN 709.3
Description A/F 1 d1 d2 d3 e l1 l2 A/F 2 Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.3-13-M8-B 13 M 8 5.8 8.5 14.5 25 36.6 13 8 21
GN 709.3-17-M10-B 17 M 10 8.6 12 19 30 45.7 17 8 55
GN 709.3-17-M12-B 17 M 12 8.6 12 19 35 50.7 19 15 55
GN 709.3-24-M16-B 24 M 16 10.5 16 27 40 60.7 24 25 115
GN 709.3-30-M20-B 30 M 20 20 25 33 50 77.3 30 90 230
GN 709.3-36-M24-B 36 M 24 20 25 40 70 100 36 90 435
GN 709.3-13-M8-R 13 M 8 5.8 8.5 14.5 25 36.6 13 8 25
GN 709.3-17-M10-R 17 M 10 8.6 12 19 30 45.7 17 8 55
GN 709.3-17-M12-R 17 M 12 8.6 12 19 35 50.7 19 15 55
GN 709.3-24-M16-R 24 M 16 10.5 16 27 40 60.7 24 25 115
GN 709.3-30-M20-R 30 M 20 20 25 33 50 77.3 30 90 230
GN 709.3-36-M24-R 36 M 24 20 25 40 70 100 36 90 435
+386 41 694 339
+386 41 694 339

Clamping pads GN 709.15 are used as monile supports or as spring
plungers for clamping workpieces. They can also be used as a back
stop.
The ball is limited to an angular movement of 9° only.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Stainless Steel characteristics (see page A26)
ON REQUEST
- Serrated hard metal ball
GN 709.15
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 l1
±0.02 l3 A/F
Static
load
max. in
kN
GN 709.15-13-M6-B 13 M 6 7.2 10 13 8 11 10 14
GN 709.15-13-M8-B 13 M 8 7.2 10 13 8 11 10 14
GN 709.15-20-M8-B 20 M 8 10.5 16 18 10 17 25 39
GN 709.15-20-M10-B 20 M 10 10.5 16 18 10 17 25 41
GN 709.15-20-M12-B 20 M 12 10.5 16 18 12 17 25 44
GN 709.15-30-M16-B 30 M 16 20 25 27 16 27 90 151
GN 709.15-50-M20-B 50 M 20 34.5 40 35 20 41 165 280
GN 709.25 STAINLESS
STEEL
INOX
RoHS

n6 d2 d3 d4 d5
H7
l1
±0.02
l3
max.
t min.
For
max.
static
load
Static
load
max. in
kN
GN 709.25-12-B 12 M 3 7.2 10 12 11 3.2 6 10 9
GN 709.25-18-B 18 M 4 10.5 16 18 17 4 8 25 29
GN 709.25-28-B 28 M 5 20 25 28 25 5.5 13 90 108
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
947
GN 709.35 STAINLESS

Hexagon nut
ISO 4035 (DIN 439)
Stainless Steel
INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.35 are used as mobile supports or as spring
plungers for clamping workpieces. They can also be used as a back
stop.
The ball is limited to an angular movement of 9° only.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Stainless Steel characteristics (see page A26)
ON REQUEST
- Serrated hard metal ball
STAINLESS STEELGN 709.35
Description A/F 1 d1 d2 d3 e l1 l2 A/F 2 Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.35-13-M8-B 13 M 8 5.8 8.5 14.5 25 36.6 13 8 20
GN 709.35-17-M10-B 17 M 10 8.6 12 19 30 45.7 17 8 44
GN 709.35-17-M12-B 17 M 12 8.6 12 19 35 50.7 19 15 56
GN 709.35-24-M16-B 24 M 16 10.5 16 27 40 60.7 24 25 128
GN 709.35-30-M20-B 30 M 20 20 25 33 50 77.3 30 90 271
+386 41 694 339
948

INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.6 are also used in jig and fixture construction,
for example for clamping workpieces, as movable bearing surface
or as stop. The swivel-mounted ball compensates uneven and non-
parallel contact surfaces by as much as 10°. It is also secured against
further twisting.
The O-ring holds the ball in position and prevents dirt from
penetrating, resulting in a long service life and constant mobility.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Strength values of screws (see page A20)
- Plastic characteristics (see page A2)
- Elastomer characteristics (see pagevA32)
GN 709.6
Description d1 l1 d2 d3 l2 A/F e Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.6-M6-12-B M 6 12 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 12 8
GN 709.6-M6-25-B M 6 25 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 12 10
GN 709.6-M6-40-B M 6 40 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 12 12
GN 709.6-M8-12-B M 8 12 8.5 10 13 13 15 20 16
GN 709.6-M8-25-B M 8 25 8.5 10 13 13 15 20 20
GN 709.6-M8-40-B M 8 40 8.5 10 13 13 15 20 26
GN 709.6-M6-12-K M 6 12 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 2 6
GN 709.6-M6-25-K M 6 25 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 2 8
GN 709.6-M6-40-K M 6 40 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 2 12
GN 709.6-M8-12-K M 8 12 8.5 10 13 13 15 4 13
GN 709.6-M8-25-K M 8 25 8.5 10 13 13 15 4 16
GN 709.6-M8-40-K M 8 40 8.5 10 13 13 15 4 21
GN 709.6-M6-12-R M 6 12 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 6 7
GN 709.6-M6-25-R M 6 25 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 6 9
GN 709.6-M6-40-R M 6 40 6 7 9.5 10 11.5 6 12
GN 709.6-M8-12-R M 8 12 8.5 10 13 13 15 9 16
GN 709.6-M8-25-R M 8 25 8.5 10 13 13 15 9 20
GN 709.6-M8-40-R M 8 40 8.5 10 13 13 15 9 24
949
GN 709.7 RoHS
Clamping pads
with female thread

INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.7 are also used in jig and fixture construction,
for example for clamping workpieces, as movable bearing surface
or as stop. The swivel-mounted ball compensates uneven and non-
parallel contact surfaces by as much as 10°. It is also secured against
further twisting.
The O-ring holds the ball in position and prevents dirt from
penetrating, resulting in a long service life and constant mobility.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Strength values of screws (see page A20)
- Plastic characteristics (see page A2)
- Elastomer characteristics (see page A32)
GN 709.7
Description d1 h9 l1 ±0.13 d2 d3 d4 l2 Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.7-10-12-B 10 12 M 4 6 7 5.6 12 7
GN 709.7-10-25-B 10 25 M 4 6 7 18.6 12 14
GN 709.7-13-16-B 13 16 M 5 8.5 10 7.2 20 15
GN 709.7-13-25-B 13 25 M 5 8.5 10 16.2 20 24
GN 709.7-10-12-K 10 12 M 4 6 7 5.6 2 5
GN 709.7-10-25-K 10 25 M 4 6 7 18.6 2 12
GN 709.7-13-16-K 13 16 M 5 8.5 10 7.2 4 12
GN 709.7-13-25-K 13 25 M 5 8.5 10 16.2 4 20
GN 709.7-10-12-R 10 12 M 4 6 7 5.6 6 7
GN 709.7-10-25-R 10 25 M 4 6 7 18.6 6 14
GN 709.7-13-16-R 13 16 M 5 8.5 10 7.2 9 15
GN 709.7-13-25-R 13 25 M 5 8.5 10 16.2 9 23
+386 41 694 339
+386 41 694 339

INFORMATION
Clamping pads GN 709.8 are also used in jig and fixture construction,
for example for clamping workpieces, as movable bearing surface
or as stop. The swivel-mounted ball compensates uneven and non-
parallel contact surfaces by as much as 10°. It is also secured against
further twisting.
The O-ring holds the ball in position and prevents dirt from
penetrating, resulting in a long service life and constant mobility.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Strength values of screws (see page A20)
- Plastic characteristics (see page A2)
- Elastomer characteristics (see page A32)
GN 709.8
Description d1 l1 ±0.13 d2 d3 A/F Static load
max. in kN
GN 709.8-M12-25-B M 12 25 6 7 6 12 15
GN 709.8-M12-35-B M 12 35 6 7 6 12 22
GN 709.8-M12-50-B M 12 50 6 7 6 12 32
GN 709.8-M16-25-B M 16 25 8.5 10 8 20 27
GN 709.8-M16-35-B M 16 35 8.5 10 8 20 40
GN 709.8-M16-50-B M 16 50 8.5 10 8 20 60
GN 709.8-M12-25-K M 12 25 6 7 6 2 13
GN 709.8-M12-35-K M 12 35 6 7 6 2 20
GN 709.8-M12-50-K M 12 50 6 7 6 2 31
GN 709.8-M16-25-K M 16 25 8.5 10 8 4 23
GN 709.8-M16-35-K M 16 35 8.5 10 8 4 36
GN 709.8-M16-50-K M 16 50 8.5 10 8 4 56
GN 709.8-M12-25-R M 12 25 6 7 6 6 15
GN 709.8-M12-35-R M 12 35 6 7 6 6 22
GN 709.8-M12-50-R M 12 50 6 7 6 6 32
GN 709.8-M16-25-R M 16 25 8.5 10 8 9 26
GN 709.8-M16-35-R M 16 35 8.5 10 8 9 36
GN 709.8-M16-50-R M 16 50 8.5 10 8 9 59
951
Spring Plungers
Spring Plungers are used for locking and
 serve for push-on and push-positioning. They also